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and getting around campus

University of Bolton Deane Rd, Bolton, BL3 5AB
01204 900600 - Email: enquiries@bolton.ac.uk



PR
ES

TO
N

 (M
61

)

MANCHESTER (A666/M60/M62/M6)

TO
 BO

LTO
N

CEN
TRE

Fire Station

Pay and
display
car park

Bolton Sixth
Form College

Bolton
College

P6

P3
P2

P5

P1

P4

Deane Campus
Bolton - BL3 5AB

Campus map

       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

                                  

      
       
       
       
       

      
              

      
       
       
       
       
       

      
       
       
       
       

                           

      

      
              
       
       
       

      
      
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

                                  

       
       

      
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

       
      

      
      

      
      

      

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

12

11

10

9

8

13

14

15

16

17

P1

P2

Bolton One Short Stay Car Park

Christ Church Gardens Car Park

P3 Pro Chancellor’s Court Car Park P7 NCP Pay & Display Car Park (Sat Nav: BL3 5DX)
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Student Car Park

Entrances

Deliveries

Main Reception, Information and Enquiries

Senate House Visitor Car Park

P6 Chancellor’s Visitor Car Park (Sat Nav: BL3 5AR)
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Innovation Factory
A Block
Art & Design Computer Suite
Art & Design Studios
Automotive Engineering
Built Environment
Engineering Workshops
Fine Art Studios
Innovation Zone
Special E�ects
Textiles
Wood & Metal
Workshops

Senate House
E Block
Computer Aided Design Areas
Textile Surface Design
The Design Studio
University Main Reception

Bolton One
(University of Bolton)
Climbing Wall
Clinical Simulation Suite
Reception (Bolton One activities only)
Sports Hall
Sports Rehabilitation Suite
Sports Science Laboratories
Sports & Spinal Injury Clinic
Strength & Conditioning
Teaching Rooms

Eagle Tower
T Block
Academic Sta� Rooms
Animation & Illustration
Eagle Bistro
Early Years
Education
General Computer Suites
Graphic Design
Health & Community Studies
Life Lounge
Mathematics
Media Production
Multifaith Chaplaincy
Peter Marsh Library
Photography
Special E�ects Studio
Teaching Rooms

The i-Zone/Research and 
Graduate School

Services & 
Administration Centre

University Technical 
College Bolton

National Centre for 
Motorsport Engineering
(Completion Sept 2017)

The Chancellor’s Mall
Cafe Athena
Careers
Cashiers O�ce
Job Shop
Student Centre
Student Services

The Chancellor’s Building
Peter Marsh Library
Social Learning Computer Suite
Social Learning Zone
Students’ Union Bar & Shop
Students’ Union O�ces
Textile Surface Design Laboratories

Senate House
F Block
Deane Lecture Theatre
Deane Suite
Rapid Prototyping

The Calderwood Building
G Block
Built Environment and Engineering 
Laboratories
Teaching Rooms

Bolton Business School
M Block
Deane Deli
Drawing O�ce
Teaching Rooms

Proposed Tech Hub

Senate House
B Block
Engineering Computer Suite
Creative Technologies
Games - Computer Suites
IMRI - Fire Laboratory

Senate House
C Block
Electronic Engineering Laboratory
Games - Computer Suites
Visual E�ects Suites

Senate House
D Block
Moot Law Course
Teaching Rooms

Sta�, Student & Visitor Parking

P7



DIRECTIONS

From the North (A666 Southbound)

From the A666 southbound, exit and follow signs for Town Centre 
South (A579). At the end of the exit slip road turn right onto Lower 
Bridgeman Street (A579, following signs for University, Deane Campus). 
On this road, please ensure you are in the middle lane. You will reach a 
T-junction where you want to follow the road to the right, following 
signs for A579. Almost immediately you will come to the next set of 
lights, keep and turn left onto Trinity Street, again, following signs for 

set of lights, then Morrisons on right and Sainsburys on left at 2nd set of 
lights). You will see the edge of campus as you travel along Trinity Street 
which turns into Derby Street (A579). You will approach a major 
junction at the edge of campus, where you will see Aldi on your left and 
Bolton One on your right. 10-20 metres after the junction, on the right 
hand side, you will see P5 Senate House Visitors Carpark. For P6 
Chancellor’s Visitor Car Park you must continue to the next set of 

At the pedestrian crossing, turn left and go straight over the roundabout 
and enter the gated carpark on the right hand side. 

Proceed on foot to Main Reception or Chancellor’s Mall (see campus 
map).

From the East (A58 Westbound)

From A58 proceed straight on onto A579. Follow this road, you will 
pass Lexus garage on your right. At next junction fork left still following 
A579, go straight through next 2 sets of lights (second set major 
junction). On this road, please ensure you are in the middle lane. You 
will reach a T-junction where you want to follow the road to the right, 
following signs for A579. Almost immediately you will come to the next 
set of lights, keep and turn left onto Trinity Street, again, following signs 
for A579. Follow this road (past the train station on your right at the 

set of lights). You will see the edge of campus as you travel along Trinity 
Street which turns into Derby Street (A579). You will approach a major 
junction at the edge of campus, where you will see Aldi on your left and 
Bolton One on your right. 10-20 metres after the junction, on the right 
hand side, you will see P5 Senate House Visitors Carpark. For P6 
Chancellor’s Visitor Car Park you must continue to the next set of 

At the pedestrian crossing, turn left and go straight over the rounda-
bout and enter the gated carpark on the right hand side. 

Proceed on foot to Main Reception or Chancellor’s Mall (see campus 
map).


